Team Schedule

Varsity
Wrestling 11/1/2025 to 2/28/2026

Wauseon High School
Girls 840 Parkview
Wauseon, OH 43567

Matt Hutchinson

School Phone: 419-335-5756

Home Phone:

Fax: 419-335-4228
mhutchinson@wauseonindians.org

Wrestling

Girls Varsity

Friday

Sunday

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday

Tuesday

Saturday

Thursday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

12/05/25

12/07/25

12/13/25

12/19/25

12/20/25

12/28/25

01/10/26

01/13/26

01/17/26

01/29/26

01/31/26

02/07/26

02/08/26

02/27/26

East Jackson Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Bryan Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Archbold Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Findlay Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Findlay Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Tinora Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Arcadia Girls Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Wauseon/Bryan @ Tinora
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Fremont Ross Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Findlay High School

Start Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Rossford Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Gibsonburg Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School
OHSAA Sectionals
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Place

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Time

TBA

11:00 AM

9:00 AM

TBA

TBA

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

5:00 PM

10:00 AM

6:00 PM

11:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

TBA

10/30/2025
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Superintendent Principal Assistant Principal Athletic Director

Troy Armstrong Keith Leatherman Trent Thomas Matt Hutchinson
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