Wauseon High School 840 Parkview Wauseon, OH 43567

Matt Hutchinson School Phone: 419-335-5756 **Home Phone:**

Fax: 419-335-4228 mhutchins on @wause on indians. or g

Wrestling

Girls	Varsity

Girls Varsity				
			Place	Time
Friday	12/05/25	East Jackson Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN	Away	TBA
		Wauseon High School		
Sunday	12/07/25	Bryan Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	11:00 AM
Saturday	12/13/25	Archbold Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	9:00 AM
Friday	12/19/25	Findlay Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	ТВА
Saturday	12/20/25	Findlay Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	ТВА
Sunday	12/28/25	Tinora Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	9:00 AM
Saturday	01/10/26	Arcadia Girls Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	9:00 AM
Tuesday	01/13/26	Wauseon/Bryan @ Tinora Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	01/17/26	Fremont Ross Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	10:00 AM
Thursday	01/29/26	Findlay High School	Away	6:00 PM
Saturday	01/31/26	Start Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	11:00 AM
Saturday	02/07/26	Rossford Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	9:00 AM
Sunday	02/08/26	Gibsonburg Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	10:00 AM
Friday	02/27/26	OHSAA Sectionals Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	ТВА

10/30/2025 Schedule Star 866-448-9438 *=League Event Page 1 **Superintendent** Troy Armstrong **Principal**Keith Leatherman

Assistant PrincipalTrent Thomas

Athletic DirectorMatt Hutchinson